
● SARA ERRANI 13 ITA
● ANDREA VAVASSORI 9 ITA

● TAYLOR TOWNSEND 8 USA
● DONALD YOUNG NR USA

MATCH TIME 1:27

SET 1 SET 2
● HOLD 0-1 ● HOLD 1-0
● HOLD 1-1 ● HOLD 1-1
● HOLD 1-2 ● HOLD 2-1
● HOLD 2-2 ● BREAK 3-1
● HOLD 2-3 ● HOLD 4-1
● HOLD 3-3 ● HOLD 4-2
● HOLD 3-4 ● BREAK 4-3
● HOLD 4-4 ● HOLD 4-4
● HOLD 4-5 ● HOLD 5-4
● HOLD 5-5 ● HOLD 5-5
● BREAK 6-5 ● HOLD 6-5
● BREAK 6-6 ● BREAK 7-5

SET 1
7-0

HEAD TO HEAD FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS

YEAR RANK RANK ROUND RESULT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
8 USA
NR USA

1257 USA
812 USA

5 TPE
25 POL

421 USA
72 USA

802 USA
37 USA

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
13 ITA
9 ITA

42 INA
4 IND

48 KAZ
11 FIN

32 UKR
24 MON

19 USA
30 ARGROUND 1 ASIA MUHAMMAD 7-5  6-0ANDRES MOLTENI

QUARTERFINAL ANNA DANILINA 6-7(3)  6-3  [10-8]HARRI HELIOVAARA

ROUND 2 NADIIA KICHENOK 7-5  6-4HUGO NYS

ROUND OPPONENTS

FINAL [3] SARA ERRANI 6-7(0)  5-7ANDREA VAVASSORI

SEMIFINAL [8] ALDILA SUTJIADI 6-3  6-4ROHAN BOPANNA

[WC]
TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA) AGE: 28

2024 US OPEN
DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA) AGE: 35

ROUND 2 [WC] MARIA MATEAS -421- (USA) 6-2  6-3MACKENZIE MCDONALD -72- (USA)

ROUND 1 [WC] SHELBY ROGERS -802- (USA) 2-6  6-3  [11-9]ROBERT GALLOWAY -37- (USA)

SEMIFINAL [WC] TYRA CATERINA GRANT -1257- (USA) 6-3  7-5ALEKSANDAR KOVACEVIC -812- (USA)

QUARTERFINAL [7] SU-WEI HSIEH -05- (TPE) 6-3  6-4JAN ZIELINSKI -25- (POL)

ROUND OPPONENTS

FINAL [WC] TAYLOR TOWNSEND 7-6(0)  7-5DONALD YOUNG

7-6(0)  7-5
9 ANDREA VAVASSORI NR DONALD YOUNG

[3]
SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA) AGE: 37

2024 US OPEN
ANDREA VAVASSORI -09- (ITA) AGE: 29

WINNING TEAM LOSING TEAM EVENT CATEGORY
13 SARA ERRANI 8 TAYLOR TOWNSEND

2024 F US OPEN GRAND SLAM

ERRANI / VAVASSORI

ERRANI / VAVASSORI
TOWNSEND / YOUNG

TOWNSEND / YOUNG
ERRANI / VAVASSORI

ERRANI / VAVASSORI
TOWNSEND / YOUNG

TOWNSEND / YOUNG
ERRANI / VAVASSORI

ERRANI / VAVASSORI
TOWNSEND / YOUNG

TOWNSEND / YOUNG
TOWNSEND / YOUNG

ERRANI / VAVASSORI TOWNSEND / YOUNG
ERRANI / VAVASSORI ERRANI / VAVASSORI
TOWNSEND / YOUNG ERRANI / VAVASSORI

SET 1 TIEBREAK

SEED MIXED DOUBLES RANK NAT

SET 1
TOWNSEND / YOUNG ERRANI / VAVASSORI

[3]

6 (0)

ERRANI / VAVASSORI
TOWNSEND / YOUNG

ERRANI / VAVASSORI
ERRANI / VAVASSORI

SET-1 SET-2

7

MIXED FINAL
ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-11   MATCH-1   DAY SESSION

7

5



2024 US OPEN SESSION 21, MATCH 1 MIXED DOUBLES FINAL TEAM-1 
 

OPENING | 2024 US OPEN MIXED DOUBLES FINAL 

NEW YORK, LET’S MEET THE TEAMS FOR TODAY’S CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH. 

 

TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA) | DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA) 

TODAY MARKS AN EMOTIONAL CAPSTONE TO AN INSPIRING CAREER, HONORING AN 

ENDURING FRIENDSHIP, ROOTED IN CHICAGO, THAT HAS SPANNED TWO DECADES. 

SEMIFINALISTS HERE 10 YEARS AGO – TODAY, IN THEIR FAREWELL EVENT AS A TEAM – 

THEY TAKE CENTER COURT IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM, IN THE FINAL OF THE 2024 OPEN. 

 

TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA) 

AT 28-YEARS-OLD, EARLIER THIS YEAR AT WIMBLEDON, SHE CAPTURED HER FIRST GRAND 

SLAM DOUBLES TITLE, IS NOW A 4-TIME GRAND SLAM FINALIST, OWNS 7 CAREER DOUBLES 

TITLES, AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #5. NEW YORK, PLEASE WELCOME 

TAYLOR TOWNSEND.  

 

DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA) 

AT 35-YEARS-OLD, COMPETING IN THE FINAL EVENT OF HIS CAREER – SINCE HIS 

PROFESSIONAL DEBUT 20-YEARS-AGO, HE HAS BEEN AN INSPIRATION TO TAYLOR AND 

ASPIRING BLACK ATHLETES ACROSS THE COUNTRY. A ROLAND GARROS FINALIST, AND 

TOP-50 TALENT IN BOTH SINGLES AND DOUBLES – FITTINGLY, TODAY HE BIDS THE SPORT 

ADIEU WITH A SHOT…AT THE US OPEN TITLE. FROM CHICAGO, ILLINOIS - PLEASE WELCOME 

DONALD YOUNG. 

 

 

  



2024 US OPEN SESSION 21, MATCH 1 MIXED DOUBLES FINAL TEAM-2 
 

[3] SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA) | ANDREA VAVASSORI -09- (ITA) 

THIS TANDEM TEAMED FOR THE FIRST TIME THIS YEAR AT WIMBLEDON - AND IN JUST THEIR 

3RD EVENT TOGETHER, FIND THEMSELVES ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE COMPETING 

FOR THE US OPEN TITLE.  

 

SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA) 

SHE IS A 5-TIME GRAND SLAM CHAMPION - AND OVER THE SUMMER, AT 37-YEARS-OLD, 

EARNED THE CAREER GOLDEN SLAM - CAPTURING OLYMPIC GOLD IN PARIS ALONGSIDE 

JASMINE PAOLINI. IN ALL, SHE OWNS 30 CAREER DOUBLES TITLES, IS A 46-TIME FINALIST, 

AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #1. FROM ITALY, PLEASE WELCOME SARA 

ERRANI. 

 

ANDREA VAVASSORI -09- (ITA) 

HER PARTNER IS COMPETING IN HIS 3RD GRAND SLAM FINAL OF 2024. THIS YEAR, 

ALONGSIDE SIMONE BOILELLI – HE REACHED HIS FIRST MAJOR FINAL AT THE AUSTRALIAN 

OPEN, HIS SECOND AT ROLAND GARROS, AND COMES INTO TODAY'S FINAL WITH A CAREER-

HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #9. ALSO FROM ITALY, PLEASE WELCOME ANDREA VAVASSORI. 

 

 

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

THIS IS THE FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS. 
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