



MIXED FINAL

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-11 MATCH-1 DAY SESSION

SEED	MIXED DOUBLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2
[3]	SARA ERRANIANDREA VAVASSORI	13 9	ITA ITA	7	7
	TAYLOR TOWNSENDDONALD YOUNG	8 NR	USA USA	6 (0)	5

MATCH TIME 1:27

SE	Γ1	
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	0-1
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	1-1
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	HOLD	1-2
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	2-2
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	2-3
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	3-3
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	3-4
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	4-4
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	4-5
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	5-5
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	BREAK	6-5
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• BREAK	6-6

S	ET 2	
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	1-0
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	1-1
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	2-1
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	BREAK	3-1
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	4-1
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	4-2
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• BREAK	4-3
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	4-4
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	5-4
TOWNSEND / YOUNG	• HOLD	5-5
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	• HOLD	6-5
ERRANI / VAVASSORI	BREAK	7-5

SET 1 TIEBREAK
ERRANI / VAVASSORI

HEAD TO HEAD					FIRST MEETING BETWEEN	FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS	
YEAR	RANK WINNING TEAM	RANK LOSING TEAM	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT	
2024	13 SARA ERRANI 9 ANDREA VAVASSORI	8 TAYLOR TOWNSEND NR DONALD YOUNG	F	US OPEN	GRAND SLAM	7-6(0) 7-5	

7-0

SARA ERRAN	SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA)			AGE: 37	2024 US OPEN	
[3] SAIGE ENION	VASSORI -C	99- (ITA)			AGE: 29	2024 05 OPEN
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT		RESULT
FINAL	[WC]	TAYLOR TOWNSEND DONALD YOUNG	8 NR	USA USA		7-6(0) 7-5
SEMIFINAL	[WC]	TYRA CATERINA GRANT -1257- (USA) ALEKSANDAR KOVACEVIC -812- (USA)	1257 812	USA USA		6-3 7-5
QUARTERFINAL	[7]	SU-WEI HSIEH -05- (TPE) JAN ZIELINSKI -25- (POL)	5 25	TPE POL		6-3 6-4
ROUND 2	[WC]	MARIA MATEAS -421- (USA) MACKENZIE MCDONALD -72- (USA)	421 72	USA USA		6-2 6-3
ROUND I	[WC]	SHELBY ROGERS -802- (USA) ROBERT GALLOWAY -37- (USA)	802 37	USA USA		2-6 6-3 [11-9]

- IWCI	TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA) DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA)				AGE: 28 AGE: 35 2024 US OPEN	
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT	RESULT	
FINAL	[3]	SARA ERRANI ANDREA VAVASSORI	13 9	ITA ITA	6-7(0) 5-7	
SEMIFINAL	[8]	ALDILA SUTJIADI ROHAN BOPANNA	42 4	INA IND	6-3 6-4	
QUARTERFINAL		ANNA DANILINA HARRI HELIOVAARA	48 11	KAZ FIN	6-7(3) 6-3 [10-8]	
ROUND 2		NADIIA KICHENOK HUGO NYS	32 24	UKR MON	7-5 6-4	
ROUND I		ASIA MUHAMMAD ANDRES MOLTENI	19 30	USA ARG	7-5 6-0	

OPENING | 2024 US OPEN MIXED DOUBLES FINAL

NEW YORK, LET'S MEET THE TEAMS FOR TODAY'S CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH.

TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA) | DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA)

TODAY MARKS AN EMOTIONAL CAPSTONE TO AN INSPIRING CAREER, HONORING AN ENDURING FRIENDSHIP, ROOTED IN CHICAGO, THAT HAS SPANNED TWO DECADES. SEMIFINALISTS HERE 10 YEARS AGO – TODAY, IN THEIR FAREWELL EVENT AS A TEAM – THEY TAKE CENTER COURT IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM, IN THE **FINAL OF THE 2024 OPEN**.

TAYLOR TOWNSEND -08- (USA)

AT 28-YEARS-OLD, EARLIER THIS YEAR AT WIMBLEDON, SHE CAPTURED HER FIRST GRAND SLAM DOUBLES TITLE, IS NOW A 4-TIME GRAND SLAM FINALIST, OWNS 7 CAREER DOUBLES TITLES, AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #5. NEW YORK, PLEASE WELCOME TAYLOR TOWNSEND.

DONALD YOUNG -NR- (USA)

AT 35-YEARS-OLD, COMPETING IN THE FINAL EVENT OF HIS CAREER – SINCE HIS PROFESSIONAL DEBUT 20-YEARS-AGO, HE HAS BEEN AN INSPIRATION TO TAYLOR AND ASPIRING BLACK ATHLETES ACROSS THE COUNTRY. A ROLAND GARROS FINALIST, AND TOP-50 TALENT IN BOTH SINGLES AND DOUBLES – FITTINGLY, TODAY HE BIDS THE SPORT ADIEU WITH A SHOT...AT THE US OPEN TITLE. FROM CHICAGO, ILLINOIS - PLEASE WELCOME DONALD YOUNG.

[3] SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA) | ANDREA VAVASSORI -09- (ITA)

THIS TANDEM TEAMED FOR THE FIRST TIME THIS YEAR AT WIMBLEDON - AND IN JUST THEIR 3RD EVENT TOGETHER, FIND THEMSELVES ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE COMPETING FOR THE US OPEN TITLE.

SARA ERRANI -13- (ITA)

SHE IS A 5-TIME GRAND SLAM CHAMPION - AND OVER THE SUMMER, AT 37-YEARS-OLD, EARNED THE CAREER GOLDEN SLAM - CAPTURING OLYMPIC GOLD IN PARIS ALONGSIDE JASMINE PAOLINI. IN ALL, SHE OWNS 30 CAREER DOUBLES TITLES, IS A 46-TIME FINALIST, AND HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #1. FROM ITALY, PLEASE WELCOME SARA ERRANI.

ANDREA VAVASSORI -09- (ITA)

HER PARTNER IS COMPETING IN HIS 3RD GRAND SLAM FINAL OF 2024. THIS YEAR, ALONGSIDE SIMONE BOILELLI – HE REACHED HIS FIRST MAJOR FINAL AT THE AUSTRALIAN OPEN, HIS SECOND AT ROLAND GARROS, AND COMES INTO TODAY'S FINAL WITH A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #9. ALSO FROM ITALY, PLEASE WELCOME ANDREA VAVASSORI.

HEAD-TO-HEAD

THIS IS THE FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS.